STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS REGULATION - ‘
. DIVISION OF SECURITIES
233 RICBMOND STREET, SUITE 232
PROVIDENCE, RT 02903-4232

'IN THE MATTER OF -

CONSENT AGREEMENT

GOLD LINE PROMOTIONS, INC

I
| The SecAm"ities‘ Division ("Division"™) of tﬁe Rhode Island Departmeﬁt of Business Regulation
("Depar:tment") enters into thiis Consent Agreement ("Agreémént") to resolve Concerns that Sections 5-53.1-
7(8),5-53.1 —8(5), 5 —53. 1-9(b), and 5-53.1-10 of the Solicitation by Charitable Organizations Act (the “Act’;),
Chapter 5-53.1 ¢t seq. of the Rhode island General Laws, may her;/e been violated by Gold Line Pro;notioné
Inc. (“GLP™). The Division has detérmined to resolve this matter, after investigation but without instituting
administrative_prooeedings,.by entering into t‘tus Agreement. -
| I

It is hereby agreed by and between the Division and GLP that:

1. GLPisa proféssionai fundraiser with a principal place of business at 290 Vanderbilt Avenue,
Norwood, MA 02062,
2. At all times relative to this Agreement it has been unlawful for a professional fundraiser to

conduct business in this State unless p;operly_régistcred and in cﬁmpﬁange with the provisibxgs of §5-53.1¢t
seq. of the Act. B o

3. Based on information and belief, it is the position of the Divisiﬁn that during the period of
June 30 2008, through the present:

4. GLP ;transacted busiﬁess as a professional ﬁmdralser without benefit of rcgiétration, in
violation of §5-5 3.1.—8(&). | - .

5. GLP, operating without of benefit of registration, entered into cqntréctual agreemenf(s) with
. charitable orgmzizaﬁon(é) in violation of §5l-53.1~7 )

1



6. GLP, operating withqut the benefit of registration, used several unregistered Professional
Solicitors to solicit contributions from residents of Rhode Island in violation of §5-53.1-10.

7. GLP, operating .wiﬂéout 'bcneﬁt of regi;tration, after soliciting donations on behalf of a
chari’;ablé organization did ot within five (5) days of receipt of all funds received from such solicitations, ‘
deposit the funds in a bank acc':oupt in the sole name of the charitable organization or deliver the funds to the
organization for deposit in violation of §5-53.1-9(b).

Based on the foregoing, the Division finds that the following is in the pﬁbﬁc interéét, appropria’;e'
for the protect;on of donors to charitable organizations and consistent with the purposes intended by the
provisions of the Solicitation by Chadtaﬁle Organizations Act.

Accordingly, it is*her‘eby further agreed tﬁat:

1. GLP shall immediately undertake to comply; fully with the Solicitation by Charitable
Orgmanons Act §5-53.1 et % _

e

2 GLP shall upon signing the Agreement pay an admmistmtxve penalty in the amount of
Four Thousand Dollars ($4,000.00) to the Division. '

3. GLP will remit the Four Thousand Dollars ($4,000.00) fine in Four (4) installments over
the next four months. ﬁpon c)ieciltion of this Agreement, GLP will submit an initial payment of Cne
Thousand Dollars ($1, 000 00) The subsequcnt installments of One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00) will
be due on. the first day of each month for the next four (3) months. F ailure to maintain this schedule will
constitute a violation of this agreement. Prepayment of all, or any additional portion of the fine will be
az;oe@table as long as the total fine amount is received with thé above-mentioned time-period.

4, Upon signed the Agresment, a;:xd maintaihing the above payment schedule, GLP will

" immadiatéiy become registered as a professional ﬁmdfaiscr and such registration will exﬁire on June 30,
2009. '
5. . Upon the Division’s execution of this Agreement, GLP will bcc;omc registered until June
30, 2009 aﬁd GLP will maintain ifs registration thh the Division in accordance with §5-53,'1 -8(a).

6. GLP shall immediately ensure that all Professional Solicitors in its employ that will solicit



comributic;ns from Rhode Island residents will be propetly ‘registered and mamntain a registration current
registration with the Diviéion in accordance with §5-53.1-10. .

5. GLP will ensure that within five (5) days of receipt of all funds recmved from sohcztatzon i
dnve(s) on behalf of charitable orgamzaﬁon(s) shall be deposited in a bank account in the sole name of the
charity orgamzauon or shall be delivered to the orgMZanon for deposn in accordanoe w1th §5-53.1-5(b).

6.  Additional violations of the Solicitation by Charitable Orgamzatlons Act may be grounds for |
mgmﬁcant and substantial penaltles such as revocation or suspension, administrative pcnaltxes up to one

thousand dollars ($1,000.00) per violation and the imposition of criminal and civil sanctions.

Dated as of the - 4 5 day of a p a ( , 2009.

S\J{\(\A AY p | I. |

TT\ s A - U bk
Maria L. D’Alessandro, Associate Director and
Superintendent of Securities of Securities

ecid g
GoléfY/ine Prpjo’ﬂons Inc.

By: Mo ce Go ldum tares

< Tts Frtsi oMund

Onthis_2%5 day of GLQ( L , 2009 appeared beforc me_MNauaice (Do\ éﬁﬁta (e
who executed the foregomg Consent Agrecment and who duly acknowledged to me that he was
authorized to do so.

N ’ " a R c/‘ﬁ
NOTARY PUBLIC < Unaan, A Fom vrense— -
My Commission Expires: e
: M 2 2012

" Gold Line Promotions, INC.CA
AM

NOTARIAL SEAL
SUSAN D FORMAN
Nolary Public
PHILADELPHIA CTY, PHILADELPHIA
My Commission Expires May 23, 2012




